5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
REGULATOR 12V TO 0.85V 50A
POWER SEQUENCER
NOTE: ENABLE SIGNALS IS CONNECTED
TO INHIBIT PIN OF PTH08T250W FOR
ON/OFF THE OUTPUT.
NOTE: POWER SEQUENCER, generates
Enable_Disable signal based on
timing controlled by RC Combination
at TIME, TB, TC, TD Pins.
ALL RESISTORS 0603 SIZE
0603
SIZE
VCC12_SW 12V_PWR_SEQ
12V_PWR_SEQ
ENABLE_4
ENABLE_3
ENABLE_2
ENABLE_1
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
 XXX XX 01
POWER SEQUENCER
A3
1 2Sunday, January 12, 2025
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
 XXX XX 01
POWER SEQUENCER
A3
1 2Sunday, January 12, 2025
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
 XXX XX 01
POWER SEQUENCER
A3
1 2Sunday, January 12, 2025
R1856
4K7
R1855
4K7
R1854
4K7
R1869
120K
C3101
10uF
50V
1
2
DS67
L
E
D
-R
E
D
-S
M
T
1
2
R1868
51K1
C3098
0.01uF
100V
1
2
R1867
15K
R1866
1K13
Q40
BSS138AKAR
1
2
3
L167
FERRITE
C3105
0.01uF
100V
1
2
C3103
10uF
50V
1
2
C3100
10uF
50V
1
2
R1861
5K
C3097
0.01uF
100V
1
2
R1860
1K
R1859
0E
R1871
1K
R1870
9K53
C3102
10uF
50V
1
2
C3099
0.01uF
100V
1
2
R1858
90K9
U435
ISL8702IBZ
ENABLE_D
1
ENABLE_C
2
ENABLE_B
3
ENABLE_A
4
OV
5
UV
6
GND
7
FAULT
8
SEQ_EN
9
TIME
10
TB
11
TC
12
TD
13
VIN
14
C3096
0.01uF
100V
1
2
R1857
4K7
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
T530X337M010ATE004
KEMET
ESR= 4.0 mOhm
VDC= 10.0 V
IRMS= 8.2 A
Rtt
CRCW0805133KFKEA
CRCW080556K2FKEA
SIZE= 0805
ESR= 2.05 mOhm
VDC= 35.0 V
IRMS= 4.5559 A
ESR= 14.0 mOhm
VDC= 25.0 V
IRMS= 5 A
PLACE CLOSE TO U436 pins 17 and 19.
Rset
12V
PLACE CLOSE TO
U436 pins (within 1cm)
SIZE:0805
Power= 125.0 mW
Tolerance= 1.0%
SIZE: 0805
Power= 125.0 mW
Tolerance= 1.0%
C2012X5R1V226M125AC
TDK
25SVPF330M
PANASONIC Transient Deviation = 40mV @ 50% Load 25A
Transient = 2mV/A
0.85V,50A
CSSH3637FTL500
SIZE: 3637
DC-DC REGULATOR INPUT=12V INPUT, OUTPUT = 0.85V, 50A.
ENABLE_1 from Power Sequencer IC.
It is ON/OFF of Regulator Output.
VCC12V_0P85V
VCCINT_BUS
VCC12_SW
VCC12V_0P85V
ENABLE_1
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
XXXXXXX 01
REGULATOR 12V TO 0.85V 50A
A3
2 2Sunday, January 12, 2025
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
XXXXXXX 01
REGULATOR 12V TO 0.85V 50A
A3
2 2Sunday, January 12, 2025
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
XXXXXXX 01
REGULATOR 12V TO 0.85V 50A
A3
2 2Sunday, January 12, 2025
C3123
330uF
C3122
330uF
C1186
10UF
25V
1
2
C1184
22UF
10V
1
2
C1195
22UF
10V
1
2
C3124
330uF
C3116
330uF
C3114
330uF
R1872
133K
C3107
22uF
C3119
330uF
C3118
330uF
R2R1
R1875
0.0005
1 2
C3121
330uF
U436
PTH08T250WAD
1
C
O
N
F
IG
2
S
H
A
R
E
3
C
O
M
P
4
A
G
N
D
5
C
L
K
IO
6
Vi
7
Vi
8
G
N
D
9
G
N
D
10Vo
11Vo
1
2
G
N
D
1
3
G
N
D
14
Vi
15
Vi 16-Sense
17+Sense
1
8
V
o
A
d
j
1
9
T
T
2
0
T
R
A
C
K
21
INHIBIT/UVLO
22
SmartSync
C1188
0.22UF
25V
1
2
C3120
330uF
C3117
330uF
C1187
10UF
25V
1
2
C1182
22UF
10V
1
2
R1873
1K
C1185
10UF
25V
1
2
C1196
22UF
10V
1
2
C3125
330uF
C3115
330uF
C3106
330uF
C3108
330uF
	Design Hierarchy
	Root [SCHEMATIC1]
	PAGE1 POWER SEQUENCER
	PAGE2 REGULATOR 12V TO 0P85V
	Reference Designators
	C1182
	C1184
	C1185
	C1186
	C1187
	C1188
	C1195
	C1196
	C3096
	C3097
	C3098
	C3099
	C3100
	C3101
	C3102
	C3103
	C3105
	C3106
	C3107
	C3108
	C3114
	C3115
	C3116
	C3117
	C3118
	C3119
	C3120
	C3121
	C3122
	C3123
	C3124
	C3125
	DS67
	L167
	Q40
	R1854
	R1855
	R1856
	R1857
	R1858
	R1859
	R1860
	R1861
	R1866
	R1867
	R1868
	R1869
	R1870
	R1871
	R1872
	R1873
	R1875
	U435
	U436
	Nets - Connected component pins
	12V_PWR_SEQ